TERRON 9 4X4 RANGE

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

YEAR

200,000KM

Engine & Transmission

2.5L Turbo-Diesel Engine

Max Power (kW/rpm)

Max Torque (Nm)

Transmission

Drive

Eco, Normal & Sport Drive modes
Mud, Snow, Sand, & Tow Drive modes
Front On Demand Differential Lock

Rear On Demand Differential Lock

Fuel & Emissions

Fuel Tank (Litres)

Combined Fuel Consumption (L/100km)*
CO2 Emissions (g/km)

Emissions Standard

Dimensions & Capacities

Overall Length (mm)

Overall Width (mm)

Overall Height - with Roof Rails (mm)
Tub Length (mm)

Tub Width (mm)

Tub Height (mm)

Tub Width of Rear Opening (mm)
Tub Length at Floor

Tub Width between Wheel Arches
Wheelbase (mm)
Approach/Departure Angle (unladen) (%)
Ramp Breakover Angle (°)

Ground Clearance (mm)

Turning Circle (kerb to kerb) (m) +/-1

Weights & Payload

Gross Combined Mass (kg)
Gross Vehicle Mass (kg)
Kerb Weight (kg)

Payload (kg)

163.5

520Nm

8 speed automatic

4WD

80
79
209
Euro V

5,500
1997
1874
1561
1,600
535
1,500
1,600
1,230
3,300
29/25
20
220
133

6,500
3,500
2,400
1100

163.5

520Nm

8 speed automatic

4WD

80
79
209
Euro V

5,500
1997
1874
1,561
1,600
535
1,500
1,600
1,230
3,300
29/25
20
220
133

6,500
3500
2,400
1100

LDV WARRANTY
ROADSIDE ASSIST & WOF*

1635
520Nm
8 speed automatic
4WD

80
79
209
Euro V

5,500
1997
1874
1,561
1600
535
1,500
1,600
1,230
3,300
29/25
20
220
133

6,500
3,500
2,495
1,005

*Figure based on NEDC (New European Driving Cycle) static laboratory combined average city and highway cycle test mandated by ADR 81/02. Range figure are laboratory
test results only based on standardised testing conditions which measure, energy consumption and range. Actual real world range results will likely be less and to the extent
that they are less will depend on a combination of factors including but not limited to load, traffic conditions, driving style, type of journey, vehicle configuration, battery age and
condition, use of vehicle features (such as heating and air conditioning), as well as operating, environmental and climate conditions. It is for comparison purposes only and not

intended to be give an accurate indication of what might be achieved in the real world.

For more information, visit Idv.co.nz
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TERRON 9 4X4 RANGE VEAR

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 200,000KM

LDV WARRANTY
ROADSIDE ASSIST & WOF*

Towing Capacity - Braked (kg) 3,500 3,500 3500
Unbraked Towing Capacity (kg) 750 750 750
Max Tow Ball Down Weight (kg) 350 350 350
Steering & Suspension

Front Brakes, Ventilated Disc . . .

Rear Brakes, Disc . . .
Steering - Electric Power Steering (EPS) D . .
Front Suspension Double Wishbone Double Wishbone Double Wishbone
Rear Suspension Leaf-spring Leaf-spring Leaf-spring
Wheels & Tyres

ot | orweuth |2 o et
Spare Tyre Full size Full size Full size
Exterior

Cargo Lighting x 2 (Tub) - - .

LED Headlights & Daytime . . .
Running Lights (DRL)

Gas Strut Bonnet . . o

Rain Sensing Wiper D . .

Side Mirrors - Heating Manual Folding Manual Folding Auto Folding
Side Mirrors - Auto Dipping - - .

Tub Liner - Spray On o . .
Running Boards . . .
Tailgate with Electric Open & Lift Assistance D . .
Roof Rails Chrome Black Black
Door Handles Body Colour Black Black
Window Frame Trim Chrome Black Black
Safety & Security

360° Panoramic Camera with 3D Around View . . .
Monitor

Front & Rear Parking Sensors o . .
Adaptive Cruise Control (ACC) D . .
Integrated Cruise Assist (ICA) D . .

Disclaimer: Safety technologies may not operate optimally under all driving conditions, operation and effectiveness depends on many factors. Driver is responsible for safe and attentive driving. Safety technologies are not a substitute for the
driver’s control over the vehicle. See owner’s manual for complete details. Payload and tare weight figures are based on vehicle certification. It is the driver’s responsibility to ensure: weight of fully loaded vehicles do not exceed GVM; front
and rear axle load limits are not individually exceeded; the combined weight of the fully loaded vehicle (including tow ball download when towing) and trailer does not exceed the GCM; compliance to New Zealand towing regulations. Payload
is the combined value of occupants, luggage, cargo, added options, accessories and tow ball download (when towing). Tare weight includes the vehicle with 10 litres of fuel and all standard equipment excluding occupants. Additional weights
of optional features, occupants, luggage, cargo, accessories and tow ball download (when towing) must be taken into account when calculating payload and tare weight. When a genuine tow bar with wiring is fitted, and trailer is attached,
parking sensors will be disabled.

*The warranty is for a period of 7 years or 200,000kms / 160,000kms for EVs (whichever comes first), from the date of first registration, provided that the vehicle is serviced as per the maintenance schedule set out in the Service & Warranty
Booklet. It covers manufacturing defects caused by factors such as design, assembly, and raw materials of the covered parts along with all-inclusive roadside assistance. It excludes routine maintenance, wear-and-tear items, and damage
caused by misuse, accidents, or unauthorised repairs. Warranty claims require proof of purchase and service records. This warranty complies with local laws and does not affect your statutory rights. This is valid on all vehicles registered on or
after 1 December 2024. For full details, visit https:/Idv.co.nz/warranty/.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. LDV New Zealand reserves the right to vary vehicle specifications and standard features in New Zealand from those detailed in this brochure. Vehicles shown in this brochure may be fitted with accessories or may
feature equipment that is not available in New Zealand-spec models. Please check with your local authorised LDV Dealership. No part of this brochure can be reproduced without written permission from LDV New Zealand. Visit Idv.co.nz
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For more information, visit Idv.co.nz



TERRON 9 4X4 RANGE VEAR

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 200,000KM

LDV WARRANTY
ROADSIDE ASSIST & WOF*

Forward Collision Warning (FCW)

Automatic Emergency Braking System (AEBS) . o o
Lane Keep Assist (LKA) . . N
Lane Change Assist System (LCA) o . .
Lane Departure Warning (LDW) . . .
Emergency Lane Keeping (ELK) o . .
Speed Limit Information Function (SLIF) . . .
Intelligent Speed Limit Assistance (ISA) . . .
Automatic Headlights . . N
Intelligent High beam Control (IHC) . o .
Blind Spot Assist (BSA) . . .
Rear Cross Traffic Alert (RCTA) . . .
Rear Collision Warning (RCW) . . .
Collision Avoidance Assistance . . .
Door Open Warning (DOW) . . N
Tailgate Open Indicator . . N
Electronic Stability Program (ESP) o . .
Hill Start Assist (HAS) . . .
Hill Descent Control (HDC) . . .
Crawl Control o . .
Roll Movement Intervention (RMD . . .
Tyre Pressure Monitoring System (TPMS) . o U
Trailer Backup Assist - - .
Driver Airbag . . o
Front Passenger Airbag . . .
Driver & Front Passenger Side Airbags . . .
Front-to-Rear Curtain Airbags . . .
Driver Far Side Airbag . . .
Child Anchoring - ISOFIX + Top Tether x2 . . .
Electronic Child Lock o . .
Electronic Parking Brake (EPB) . . N
Auto Hold D . .
Driver Monitoring . . o
Fatigue Reminder & Attention Assist . . .

Disclaimer: Safety technologies may not operate optimally under all driving conditions, operation and effectiveness depends on many factors. Driver is responsible for safe and attentive driving. Safety technologies are not a substitute for the
driver’s control over the vehicle. See owner’s manual for complete details. Payload and tare weight figures are based on vehicle certification. It is the driver’s responsibility to ensure: weight of fully loaded vehicles do not exceed GVM; front
and rear axle load limits are not individually exceeded; the combined weight of the fully loaded vehicle (including tow ball download when towing) and trailer does not exceed the GCM; compliance to New Zealand towing regulations. Payload
is the combined value of occupants, luggage, cargo, added options, accessories and tow ball download (when towing). Tare weight includes the vehicle with 10 litres of fuel and all standard equipment excluding occupants. Additional weights
of optional features, occupants, luggage, cargo, accessories and tow ball download (when towing) must be taken into account when calculating payload and tare weight. When a genuine tow bar with wiring is fitted, and trailer is attached,
parking sensors will be disabled.

*The warranty is for a period of 7 years or 200,000kms / 160,000kms for EVs (whichever comes first), from the date of first registration, provided that the vehicle is serviced as per the maintenance schedule set out in the Service & Warranty
Booklet. It covers manufacturing defects caused by factors such as design, assembly, and raw materials of the covered parts along with all-inclusive roadside assistance. It excludes routine maintenance, wear-and-tear items, and damage
caused by misuse, accidents, or unauthorised repairs. Warranty claims require proof of purchase and service records. This warranty complies with local laws and does not affect your statutory rights. This is valid on all vehicles registered on or
after 1 December 2024. For full details, visit https:/Idv.co.nz/warranty/.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. LDV New Zealand reserves the right to vary vehicle specifications and standard features in New Zealand from those detailed in this brochure. Vehicles shown in this brochure may be fitted with accessories or may
feature equipment that is not available in New Zealand-spec models. Please check with your local authorised LDV Dealership. No part of this brochure can be reproduced without written permission from LDV New Zealand. Visit Idv.co.nz
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TERRON 9 4X4 RANGE VEAR

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 200,000KM

LDV WARRANTY

ROADSIDE ASSIST & WOF*
Interior
12.3" Digital Instrument Cluster . D .
12.3" Infotainment Touchscreen . D .
LDV Connected Service . . .
Bluetooth o . .
Wireless Apple Carplay’ & Android Auto” D . .
USB Ports x 4 (2 x Type A &2 x Type C) . . .
Speakers 4x 4x 8x JBL
Ambient Lighting - - .
Air Conditioning — Auto Climate Control . o .
Rear Air Vents D . .
Multifunction Steering Wheel . o .
Heated Steering Wheel - - .
Microfibre Leather Steering Wheel . . .
Auto-Closing Windows - Rain & Locking . . .
One Touch Power Windows . . .
Auto Dimming Rear View Mirror . o .
2 Smart Keys . . o
Seating
5 Seats D . .
Driver Seat - Electronic 6-way Adjustable . . -
Driver Seat - Electronic 8-way Adjustable - - .
Driver Seat - 4-way Lumbar Support - - .
Driver Seat - Ventilated - - .
Driver Seat - Massage & Memory Function - - .
Driver Seat - Auto Heating & Ventilating - - .
Front Passenger Seat - Manual 4-Way Adjustable . . -
Front Passenger Seat - Electronic 6-Way ) B .
Adjustable
Heated Front Seats - - .
Heated Rear Seats - - .
Cloth Seats - Black . . -
Leather Seats - Green & Black - - .

Disclaimer: Safety technologies may not operate optimally under all driving conditions, operation and effectiveness depends on many factors. Driver is responsible for safe and attentive driving. Safety technologies are not a substitute for the
driver’s control over the vehicle. See owner’s manual for complete details. Payload and tare weight figures are based on vehicle certification. It is the driver’s responsibility to ensure: weight of fully loaded vehicles do not exceed GVM; front
and rear axle load limits are not individually exceeded; the combined weight of the fully loaded vehicle (including tow ball download when towing) and trailer does not exceed the GCM; compliance to New Zealand towing regulations. Payload
is the combined value of occupants, luggage, cargo, added options, accessories and tow ball download (when towing). Tare weight includes the vehicle with 10 litres of fuel and all standard equipment excluding occupants. Additional weights
of optional features, occupants, luggage, cargo, accessories and tow ball download (when towing) must be taken into account when calculating payload and tare weight. When a genuine tow bar with wiring is fitted, and trailer is attached,
parking sensors will be disabled.

*The warranty is for a period of 7 years or 200,000kms / 160,000kms for EVs (whichever comes first), from the date of first registration, provided that the vehicle is serviced as per the maintenance schedule set out in the Service & Warranty
Booklet. It covers manufacturing defects caused by factors such as design, assembly, and raw materials of the covered parts along with all-inclusive roadside assistance. It excludes routine maintenance, wear-and-tear items, and damage
caused by misuse, accidents, or unauthorised repairs. Warranty claims require proof of purchase and service records. This warranty complies with local laws and does not affect your statutory rights. This is valid on all vehicles registered on or
after 1 December 2024. For full details, visit https:/Idv.co.nz/warranty/.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. LDV New Zealand reserves the right to vary vehicle specifications and standard features in New Zealand from those detailed in this brochure. Vehicles shown in this brochure may be fitted with accessories or may
feature equipment that is not available in New Zealand-spec models. Please check with your local authorised LDV Dealership. No part of this brochure can be reproduced without written permission from LDV New Zealand. Visit Idv.co.nz
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