

# TERRON 9 4X4 RANGE

## TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

**7** YEAR  
200,000KM

**LDV WARRANTY**  
ROADSIDE ASSIST & WOF\*

Variant	ELITE MY25	ELITE MY26	PREMIUM
<b>Engine &amp; Transmission</b>			
2.5L Turbo-Diesel Engine	•	•	•
Max Power (kW/rpm)	163.5	163.5	163.5
Max Torque (Nm)	520Nm	520Nm	520Nm
Transmission	8 speed automatic	8 speed automatic	8 speed automatic
Drive	4WD	4WD	4WD
Eco, Normal & Sport Drive modes	•	•	•
Mud, Snow, Sand, & Tow Drive modes	•	•	•
Front On Demand Differential Lock	-	-	•
Rear On Demand Differential Lock	-	•	•
<b>Fuel &amp; Emissions</b>			
Fuel Tank (Litres)	80	80	80
Combined Fuel Consumption (L/100km)*	7.9	7.9	7.9
CO2 Emissions (g/km)	209	209	209
Emissions Standard	Euro V	Euro V	Euro V
<b>Dimensions &amp; Capacities</b>			
Overall Length (mm)	5,500	5,500	5,500
Overall Width (mm)	1,997	1,997	1,997
Overall Height - with Roof Rails (mm)	1,874	1,874	1,874
Tub Length (mm)	1,561	1,561	1,561
Tub Width (mm)	1,600	1,600	1,600
Tub Height (mm)	535	535	535
Tub Width of Rear Opening (mm)	1,500	1,500	1,500
Tub Length at Floor	1,600	1,600	1,600
Tub Width between Wheel Arches	1,230	1,230	1,230
Wheelbase (mm)	3,300	3,300	3,300
Approach/Departure Angle (unladen) (°)	29/25	29/25	29/25
Ramp Breakover Angle (°)	20	20	20
Ground Clearance (mm)	220	220	220
Turning Circle (kerb to kerb) (m) +/-1	13.3	13.3	13.3
<b>Weights &amp; Payload</b>			
Gross Combined Mass (kg)	6,500	6,500	6,500
Gross Vehicle Mass (kg)	3,500	3,500	3,500
Kerb Weight (kg)	2,400	2,400	2,495
Payload (kg)	1,100	1,100	1,005

\*Figure based on NEDC (New European Driving Cycle) static laboratory combined average city and highway cycle test mandated by ADR 81/02. Range figure are laboratory test results only based on standardised testing conditions which measure, energy consumption and range. Actual real world range results will likely be less and to the extent that they are less will depend on a combination of factors including but not limited to load, traffic conditions, driving style, type of journey, vehicle configuration, battery age and condition, use of vehicle features (such as heating and air conditioning), as well as operating, environmental and climate conditions. It is for comparison purposes only and not intended to be give an accurate indication of what might be achieved in the real world.

# TERRON 9 4X4 RANGE

## TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

**7** YEAR  
200,000KM

**LDV WARRANTY**  
ROADSIDE ASSIST & WOF\*

Variant	ELITE MY25	ELITE MY26	PREMIUM
Towing Capacity - Braked (kg)	3,500	3,500	3,500
Unbraked Towing Capacity (kg)	750	750	750
Max Tow Ball Down Weight (kg)	350	350	350

### Steering & Suspension

Front Brakes, Ventilated Disc	•	•	•
Rear Brakes, Disc	•	•	•
Steering – Electric Power Steering (EPS)	•	•	•
Front Suspension	Double Wishbone	Double Wishbone	Double Wishbone
Rear Suspension	Leaf-spring	Leaf-spring	Leaf-spring

### Wheels & Tyres

Wheels & Tyres	18" Alloy Wheels with 265/65R tyres	18" Alloy Wheels with 265/65R tyres	20" Alloy Wheels with 275/55R tyres
Spare Tyre	Full size	Full size	Full size

### Exterior

Cargo Lighting x 2 (Tub)	-	-	•
LED Headlights & Daytime Running Lights (DRL)	•	•	•
Gas Strut Bonnet	•	•	•
Rain Sensing Wiper	•	•	•
Side Mirrors - Heating	Manual Folding	Manual Folding	Auto Folding
Side Mirrors - Auto Dipping	-	-	•
Tub Liner – Spray On	•	•	•
Running Boards	•	•	•
Tailgate with Electric Open & Lift Assistance	•	•	•
Roof Rails	Chrome	Black	Black
Door Handles	Body Colour	Black	Black
Window Frame Trim	Chrome	Black	Black

### Safety & Security

360° Panoramic Camera with 3D Around View Monitor	•	•	•
Front & Rear Parking Sensors	•	•	•
Adaptive Cruise Control (ACC)	•	•	•
Integrated Cruise Assist (ICA)	•	•	•

Disclaimer: Safety technologies may not operate optimally under all driving conditions, operation and effectiveness depends on many factors. Driver is responsible for safe and attentive driving. Safety technologies are not a substitute for the driver's control over the vehicle. See owner's manual for complete details. Payload and tare weight figures are based on vehicle certification. It is the driver's responsibility to ensure: weight of fully loaded vehicles do not exceed GVM; front and rear axle load limits are not individually exceeded; the combined weight of the fully loaded vehicle (including tow ball download when towing) and trailer does not exceed the GCM; compliance to New Zealand towing regulations. Payload is the combined value of occupants, luggage, cargo, added options, accessories and tow ball download (when towing). Tare weight includes the vehicle with 10 litres of fuel and all standard equipment excluding occupants. Additional weights of optional features, occupants, luggage, cargo, accessories and tow ball download (when towing) must be taken into account when calculating payload and tare weight. When a genuine tow bar with wiring is fitted, and trailer is attached, parking sensors will be disabled.

\*The warranty is for a period of 7 years or 200,000kms / 160,000kms for EVs (whichever comes first), from the date of first registration, provided that the vehicle is serviced as per the maintenance schedule set out in the Service & Warranty Booklet. It covers manufacturing defects caused by factors such as design, assembly, and raw materials of the covered parts along with all-inclusive roadside assistance. It excludes routine maintenance, wear-and-tear items, and damage caused by misuse, accidents, or unauthorised repairs. Warranty claims require proof of purchase and service records. This warranty complies with local laws and does not affect your statutory rights. This is valid on all vehicles registered on or after 1 December 2024. For full details, visit <https://ldv.co.nz/warranty/>.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. LDV New Zealand reserves the right to vary vehicle specifications and standard features in New Zealand from those detailed in this brochure. Vehicles shown in this brochure may be fitted with accessories or may feature equipment that is not available in New Zealand-spec models. Please check with your local authorised LDV Dealership. No part of this brochure can be reproduced without written permission from LDV New Zealand. Visit [ldv.co.nz](https://ldv.co.nz)

For more information, visit [ldv.co.nz](https://ldv.co.nz)



# TERRON 9 4X4 RANGE

## TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

**7** YEAR  
200,000KM

**LDV WARRANTY**  
ROADSIDE ASSIST & WOF\*

Variant	ELITE MY25	ELITE MY26	PREMIUM
Forward Collision Warning (FCW)	•	•	•
Automatic Emergency Braking System (AEBS)	•	•	•
Lane Keep Assist (LKA)	•	•	•
Lane Change Assist System (LCA)	•	•	•
Lane Departure Warning (LDW)	•	•	•
Emergency Lane Keeping (ELK)	•	•	•
Speed Limit Information Function (SLIF)	•	•	•
Intelligent Speed Limit Assistance (ISA)	•	•	•
Automatic Headlights	•	•	•
Intelligent High beam Control (IHC)	•	•	•
Blind Spot Assist (BSA)	•	•	•
Rear Cross Traffic Alert (RCTA)	•	•	•
Rear Collision Warning (RCW)	•	•	•
Collision Avoidance Assistance	•	•	•
Door Open Warning (DOW)	•	•	•
Tailgate Open Indicator	•	•	•
Electronic Stability Program (ESP)	•	•	•
Hill Start Assist (HAS)	•	•	•
Hill Descent Control (HDC)	•	•	•
Crawl Control	•	•	•
Roll Movement Intervention (RMI)	•	•	•
Tyre Pressure Monitoring System (TPMS)	•	•	•
Trailer Backup Assist	-	-	•
Driver Airbag	•	•	•
Front Passenger Airbag	•	•	•
Driver & Front Passenger Side Airbags	•	•	•
Front-to-Rear Curtain Airbags	•	•	•
Driver Far Side Airbag	•	•	•
Child Anchoring – ISOFIX + Top Tether x2	•	•	•
Electronic Child Lock	•	•	•
Electronic Parking Brake (EPB)	•	•	•
Auto Hold	•	•	•
Driver Monitoring	•	•	•
Fatigue Reminder & Attention Assist	•	•	•

Disclaimer: Safety technologies may not operate optimally under all driving conditions, operation and effectiveness depends on many factors. Driver is responsible for safe and attentive driving. Safety technologies are not a substitute for the driver's control over the vehicle. See owner's manual for complete details. Payload and tare weight figures are based on vehicle certification. It is the driver's responsibility to ensure: weight of fully loaded vehicles do not exceed GVM; front and rear axle load limits are not individually exceeded; the combined weight of the fully loaded vehicle (including tow ball download when towing) and trailer does not exceed the GCM; compliance to New Zealand towing regulations. Payload is the combined value of occupants, luggage, cargo, added options, accessories and tow ball download (when towing). Tare weight includes the vehicle with 10 litres of fuel and all standard equipment excluding occupants. Additional weights of optional features, occupants, luggage, cargo, accessories and tow ball download (when towing) must be taken into account when calculating payload and tare weight. When a genuine tow bar with wiring is fitted, and trailer is attached, parking sensors will be disabled.

\*The warranty is for a period of 7 years or 200,000kms / 160,000kms for EVs (whichever comes first), from the date of first registration, provided that the vehicle is serviced as per the maintenance schedule set out in the Service & Warranty Booklet. It covers manufacturing defects caused by factors such as design, assembly, and raw materials of the covered parts along with all-inclusive roadside assistance. It excludes routine maintenance, wear-and-tear items, and damage caused by misuse, accidents, or unauthorised repairs. Warranty claims require proof of purchase and service records. This warranty complies with local laws and does not affect your statutory rights. This is valid on all vehicles registered on or after 1 December 2024. For full details, visit <https://ldv.co.nz/warranty/>.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. LDV New Zealand reserves the right to vary vehicle specifications and standard features in New Zealand from those detailed in this brochure. Vehicles shown in this brochure may be fitted with accessories or may feature equipment that is not available in New Zealand-spec models. Please check with your local authorised LDV Dealership. No part of this brochure can be reproduced without written permission from LDV New Zealand. Visit [ldv.co.nz](https://ldv.co.nz)

# TERRON 9 4X4 RANGE

## TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

**7** YEAR  
200,000KM

**LDV WARRANTY**  
ROADSIDE ASSIST & WOF\*

Variant	ELITE MY25	ELITE MY26	PREMIUM
<b>Interior</b>			
12.3" Digital Instrument Cluster	•	•	•
12.3" Infotainment Touchscreen	•	•	•
LDV Connected Service	•	•	•
Bluetooth	•	•	•
Wireless Apple Carplay® & Android Auto™	•	•	•
USB Ports x 4 (2 x Type A & 2 x Type C)	•	•	•
Speakers	4x	4x	8x JBL
Ambient Lighting	-	-	•
Air Conditioning – Auto Climate Control	•	•	•
Rear Air Vents	•	•	•
Multifunction Steering Wheel	•	•	•
Heated Steering Wheel	-	-	•
Microfibre Leather Steering Wheel	•	•	•
Auto-Closing Windows - Rain & Locking	•	•	•
One Touch Power Windows	•	•	•
Auto Dimming Rear View Mirror	•	•	•
2 Smart Keys	•	•	•
<b>Seating</b>			
5 Seats	•	•	•
Driver Seat - Electronic 6-way Adjustable	•	•	-
Driver Seat - Electronic 8-way Adjustable	-	-	•
Driver Seat - 4-way Lumbar Support	-	-	•
Driver Seat - Ventilated	-	-	•
Driver Seat - Massage & Memory Function	-	-	•
Driver Seat - Auto Heating & Ventilating	-	-	•
Front Passenger Seat - Manual 4-Way Adjustable	•	•	-
Front Passenger Seat - Electronic 6-Way Adjustable	-	-	•
Heated Front Seats	-	-	•
Heated Rear Seats	-	-	•
Cloth Seats - Black	•	•	-
Leather Seats - Green & Black	-	-	•

Disclaimer: Safety technologies may not operate optimally under all driving conditions, operation and effectiveness depends on many factors. Driver is responsible for safe and attentive driving. Safety technologies are not a substitute for the driver's control over the vehicle. See owner's manual for complete details. Payload and tare weight figures are based on vehicle certification. It is the driver's responsibility to ensure: weight of fully loaded vehicles do not exceed GVM; front and rear axle load limits are not individually exceeded; the combined weight of the fully loaded vehicle (including tow ball download when towing) and trailer does not exceed the GCM; compliance to New Zealand towing regulations. Payload is the combined value of occupants, luggage, cargo, added options, accessories and tow ball download (when towing). Tare weight includes the vehicle with 10 litres of fuel and all standard equipment excluding occupants. Additional weights of optional features, occupants, luggage, cargo, accessories and tow ball download (when towing) must be taken into account when calculating payload and tare weight. When a genuine tow bar with wiring is fitted, and trailer is attached, parking sensors will be disabled.

\*The warranty is for a period of 7 years or 200,000kms / 160,000kms for EVs (whichever comes first), from the date of first registration, provided that the vehicle is serviced as per the maintenance schedule set out in the Service & Warranty Booklet. It covers manufacturing defects caused by factors such as design, assembly, and raw materials of the covered parts along with all-inclusive roadside assistance. It excludes routine maintenance, wear-and-tear items, and damage caused by misuse, accidents, or unauthorised repairs. Warranty claims require proof of purchase and service records. This warranty complies with local laws and does not affect your statutory rights. This is valid on all vehicles registered on or after 1 December 2024. For full details, visit <https://ldv.co.nz/warranty/>.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. LDV New Zealand reserves the right to vary vehicle specifications and standard features in New Zealand from those detailed in this brochure. Vehicles shown in this brochure may be fitted with accessories or may feature equipment that is not available in New Zealand-spec models. Please check with your local authorised LDV Dealership. No part of this brochure can be reproduced without written permission from LDV New Zealand. Visit [ldv.co.nz](https://ldv.co.nz)

For more information, visit [ldv.co.nz](https://ldv.co.nz)

